Wildwood Park District Truth in Taxation Hearing

Rule House 33325 N. Sears Blvd. Wildwood, IL 60030

Monday, November 21st, 2022 7:00pm

This is a public hearing to approve a proposed property tax levy increase for the Wildwood Park District, Lake County, Illinois for 2022 (payable in 2023), in the total amount of \$524,500.00. This represents a 6.55% increase over the previous year extension.

AGENDA

- I. Call to Order Pledge of Allegiance
- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Agenda Truth in Taxation Hearing November 21st, 2022
- IV. Matters from the Public
- V. Truth in Taxation Hearing for Tax Year 2022 Tentative Levy
- VI. Matters from the Public
- VII. Adjournment

The Wildwood Park District is subject to the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Individuals with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding the accessibility of the meeting or facilities, are asked to contact the Park District at 847.223.7275 or email info@wildwoodparkdistrict.com.

The Board of Park Commissioners welcome public comments during all meetings.

Key rules governing participation

All comments will be limited to three (3) minutes per person and no longer than 30 minutes for all comments.